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Louise R_ 5, 412-471-4477
Witk . Scone, 11 Suite 2310 Grant Building o
Richard R. Wiison, costte
of Counsel Pittsburgh, PA 15219-2383 wRp-shonogTay.com
" o . Emmnail Address
‘Also Admitted in Florida wgray® ay.com
April 23, 2010 REC[:IVED
APR 2 3 2010
Re:  Allegheny Valley Transfer Company
Docket No. A-2010-2151305 (Corrected) PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
SECRETARY’S BUREAL
Mr. James J. McNulty MAILED WITH U.S. POSTAL SERVICE
Secretary CERTIFICATE OF MAILING FORM 3817
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
P. O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265
Dear Mr. McNulty:

We enclose for filing with the Commission the signed original of a protest to the
above application.

Please acknowledge receipt and filing of the enclosed on the duplicate copy of this
letter of transmittal and return it to the undersigned in the self-addressed stamped

envelope provided.
Very trulyyours,
é GRAY, LLC

William A{ Gray

pz/78777
Enclosure 4
cc:  David M. O’Boyle, Esq. (w/enc.)}(By Certified Mail
Hoy Transfer, Inc.
Lytle's Transfer & Storage, Inc.
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Before the
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION R E C E IV E D

APR-2-3-2010

PA PUBLIC UTILITY
DOCKET NO. A-2010-2151305 SECRETARY'S ggmﬁsmm

ALLEGHENY VALLEY TRANSFER COMPANY

PROTEST AND REQUEST
FOR ORAL HEARING

The motor carriers shown on Appendix A hereof (herein called protestants) protest
the above application and request that the application be assigned for oral hearing and i.n
support thereof respectfully represent as follows:

1. By this application, notice of which has been published in the Pennsylvania
Bulletin, applicant seeks authority as set forth in Appendix A.

2. Protestants hold authority from this Commission at the docket numbers
shown in Appendix A and the relevant authority is attached to the protest. Unless
otherwise indicated in Appendix A, protestants will withdraw the protest only in the

event an amendment is made which will totally eliminate the interest of the protestants.



3. Approval of this application 1s neither necessary nor proper for the service,
accommodation, safety or convenience of the public since (a) protestants presently hold
authority to provide service in the area affected by the application, (b) protestants and
other existing carriers are providing adequate service to the public in the areas involved
in the application, (c) there i1s no need for the service proposed by applicant and approval
of the application will result in the diversion from existing carriers of revenue necessary
to sustain their existing operations, (d) the applicant does not possess the technical and
financial ability to provide the proposed service and lacks a propensity to operate safely
and legally, and (e) approval of the application will adversely affect protestants and other
existing carriers which have a substantial investment in facilities and equipment and are
willing and able to provide service in thé application area.

4, Protestants request that the épplication be set for oral hearing and that
applicant be required to prove by competent evidence the elements of proof required by
statute. If an oral hearing is held, protestants will appear and present evidence in
opposition to the grant of the application unless the application is amended so as to
eliminate the interest as set forth in this protest.

WHEREFORE, protestants request that the granting of the application be
withheld; the proceeding be assigned for oral hearing with leave to protestants to

participate fully therein; and applicant be required to make available at the hearing



competent witnesses for examination on all material and relevant facts bearing on the

application.

VUONO & GRAY, LL.C
310 Grant Street

Suite 2310 Grant Building
Pittsburgh, PA 15219-2383
(412) 471-1800

Dated: April 23, 2010

(18773

Respectfully submitted,

HOY TRANSFER, INC.
LYTLE’S TRANSFER & STORAGE, INC.

By: kvr/
William A. Gray, Esq.
Attorney for Protestants

RECEIVED

APR 2 3 2010

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
SECRETARY'S BUREAU



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this 23rd day of April, 2010, served a copy of the
above protest and request an oral hearing upon applicant or upon applicant’s attorney or

representative as shown in the Pennsylvania Bulletin notice.

A
itflam A. Gray
176650
RECEIVED
APR 2 3 2010
PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISBION

SECRETARY'S BUREAU



Re:  Allegheny Valley Transfer Company

Docket No. A-2010-2151305 RECEIVED

APR 2 3 2010
APPENDIX A

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
SCOPE OF AUTHORITY SOUGHT: SECRETARY'S BUREAU

By application published in the Pennsylvania Bulletin on January 23, 2010 and

republished on April 10, 2010, applicant seeks authority to operate as a common carrier,

transporting:
Household goods in use from points in the Counties of
Washington and Butler, to points in Pennsylvania, and vice
versa.

INTEREST OF PROTESTANTS:

1. Hoy Transfer, Inc., 2580 Clyde Avenue, State College, PA 16801 (800-
257-1110) holds operating authority at Docket No. A-00085095. A copy of the relevant
authority of Hoy Transfer is attached hereto. As relevant to this api;lication, Hoy
Transfer can provide service from the counties sought by this application to points in
Centre County, and vice versa.

2. Lytle’s Transfer & Storage, Inc., 1 Holliday Parkway, P.O. Box 106,
Tipton, PA 16684 (814-684-2219) holds operating authority at Docket No. A-00094302.
A copy of the relevant authority of Lytle’s Transfer is attached hereto. As relevant to this
- application, Lytle’s can provide service from both of the counties sought by this
application to the City of Altoona, Blair County, and points within twenty-five (25)

miles, and vice versa; to the City of Allentown, Lehigh County, and points within fifteen



(15) miles, and vice versa; and to the City of Easton, Northampton County, and vice

versa.



RECEIVED

APR 2 3 2010

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Hoy Transfer, Inc.



EOY TRARSTER, 1INC.

] SECTICH
] RULES AND BEGULATIOHS

l .
I TEM 5 - SCOFE OF CARRIER'S OPERATING AUTHORTTY

lRstes end provisions nemed {n this tariff, or as smended, are limired in chelr ap~
p;i:aticn om Pennsylvenis inrcrastate vraffle to the extent of the cperating rights
'.ec forch below. VUnless spesificelly provided, the provisioms are re be interpre-
ted in the seme manper 8% the Penasylvaniz Public Utilicy Commission imterprets the
Certificate from vwhich the following is quoted,

Cercifizste Ro. A-DODDB5D%S Folder 2, Am-k

(1) To Lraﬁsport, g% B8 Clags D carrier, household goods, perscrnel e2ffects and
property used or to be uged in a dwelling when 3 part of the furnishings,
equipment or supplies of such dwelling as zan incldeatsl jact of a ramoval by
the householder from ona domicile to another; furniture, fixtures, equipment
end the property of stores, offfces, museums, institutions, hospitals or other
establishmencs when s part of the scock, equipmenl or zupply of such atores,
pffices, musecums, instizution3s, hospitals or other estsblishments, when in
ronnecCion with 4 removal from one loestion to anoacthet; articles, in uwée, in-
cluding obiects of arc, dieplays and exhibics vhich, because of their unusuel
nature or value, require specialized handling and equipment usually employed
{n moving household goods; snd tabulating machines, calculating machines,
copying machines, computers, snd other electronic equipment and business ma-
chines, which becsuse of their unususl nature or value, require specialized
handling snd cquipment usually employed in moving household goods, and parcs,
materials and supplies used in vonneccion therewlith, between points In the
eounty of Centre, and from points in said county o poiluts in Pennsylvania,

and vice versa;

{2) To tranaport, as 2 Class D csrrier, household goods, perscnal affects and
property used or to be used Ln 8 duwelling vhen s part of the furnishiogs,
equipment or supplieg of such dwelling as a3n imcldental part of a removsl
by the householder from one dumicile to another; furniture, fixrures, equip-
ment snd rhe property of stores, offices, museums, Instlrucions, hosplrals
or other establlshrments when # pari of Lhe stock, cguipment or supply of such
atores, offices, museums, insticuclons, hosplfals or other establis hments,
vhen in comnection with a removal from one location to another; acrticlas, in
use, Including obieccs of art, displays snd exhiblrs vhich, because of rhéir
unusual narture or value, require specialized handliog and equipment usually
employed in moving household guoods; end cabulsting machines, cazlculating ma-
chioes, copylng machines, computers, 4nd ather elecironic equlpment and bus-

3 iness machines, whiech because of their unusual nature or velue, require spec-

talized handling snd equipment ususlly employed in moving household poods, and

parts,

macerials and supplies used in connectlon therewith, for Avtex Fibers
Lewistoun, Inc Levistoun llosplieal,

-, Gelsinger Hedical Group and the Central
Pennsylvania Conference of the Unfred Hethodisc Church, between polaks in che
county of Mifflin, and from poines ia said county, o points in Penneylvanmia,

and vice versa,

Ll R U p—

ibbrevistions snd reference marks are explained on last page of variff.




RECEIVED

APR 2 3 2010

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION:
SECRETARY’'S BUREAU

Lytle’s Transfer & Storage, Inc.



n of LYTLE'S TRARE
n of ih2 CommD“kaa
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ipplicaiion Docket No. 54302 1
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FEPORT AND ORDER
LFPROVINS TRUTKING 3wEVICE

Y

-

THZ COMMISSION:

This matter being bzfers the Pennsylvanie Public Utilizy
wConm-ss ion upon =pp11c=tlon of LYTLZ'S TRANSFZIR & STORAG-, IkC.,
3 corb*ratlon of the Commonwealih of Fermsylvania, dated November

D?, tc opsrate motor vehicles 2s z common carrisr, and

)

a veen guly presenied in accordance with the rules of zha

c eion, =nd fnll invest igation of the mztters and thin

nvolved having been hed, and it appearing that the rights -rnnt=u
nar arz2 in eifect a uransfﬂr of the ri 5 which hsvﬂ bzen :
h2ld by JA¥ES A. LITiE (geceasad), trading and dsing buszinecss as

LYTLE'S TRANSFER AND STURAGE, uwndsr report and order issuzd at !
AL 59734 on March 24, 1941, nnd tha cervificate of public cenvend
isnce issued thcreunder, as modified ard amended, which
certificate will be subszguently cancelled, as of the date »f
‘this order upon compliance with the teriil 2nd insurance Teguire-
ments of the Commission by LYTIE'Z TRANST H & STGRaGL, INC
corporation of the Commonwezlth of Pennsylvania, thz Cou-
finds and determires that approval of the appliecaticn
the fecilowing rights:

To transwort, as a Class D carrier, property
usuzl to use in & household when 3 pzari of sueh
houseneld eguipment or supply; furniturse,
fixtures, eguipment and property usuval in a2’
storz, office, mus2um, institution, bospital

or other estab‘15ha-"t when a part of the
stock, zouipmant or supply of such store,
office, museum, instituticn, hospitel eor

other establisiment; works of art, displuy:,
txhibits and articias regoeiring s;ecial;z:i
handiinz and eguipnant usuzlly =mployed in
me¥ing housshold goeds, betwszen point: ip

thz City of #Altoona, Bleir Lcu“ty, znd

within an zirline distznce of twanty-{ive

125} statutz miles of the limits of said

c_.y angd Irom peinis in sald territory to
poliis ir Fonmsylvanli:, &ngd vics wveves

subjiesty 1o taz followling conditions:

#m
e

RN

-




OREL (T

That no right, powzr or privilege is
granted ¢ nder servics from or te
tha Boroubh ol Huntingdon, Huntingden
County, exeept on hauls cf lzzs then
forty (L0) miles frum :Gint af origis

j "

to point of A=-sination.

That no right, power or orivilege
granted t¢ rendsr servic: Irom or 1o
the Borcugl of FPhilipsburyg, Cemirs
- Suanty, except on hauls of lezss than
forty (L0} miles from point of origin
to point of des:ination; rovided,
howsver, that the certificate holdaer
may render sarvice from sald EBurough
of Prilipsturg to the City 5f Alicons
and kolntd within ar airline distance
of ten {20) sta2tute xilss of the
limits of seid ecity, and vico versa.

That no

right, powerT or privilege is
granted to rander service Irom th:
EForough of 5tate College, Centrs
County, and points within twelve (1%)
@3Yes by the ususlily traveled highweyv s
of the limits of s&id berough, sxcer
to th2 City of Altoena, PBleir :
ard points

wlthln an dlrline 43
~7 ten (10) statute miles of t
limits of szid city.

Ts transport, a5 3 Class D carrisr, nzw
farpitures from pcints in =he Ciiy of
Altoona, Elair County, to peintz in
Pennsylvaniz, z2nd vice varsa:

zut ject to the fellowdng conditions, is
the service, accemmodation or copvarniens:
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FOURTH: That the cartificate holder shall comply
with all of the provisions of the Public
Utility Law as now existing oT 25 may hersafter be
amended, and Revised Ceneral Créer Ko, 20, =zifective
July 1, 1639, or as msy ner2after be revised, and
any Dther rules and regulations as may herenzuer
be prescriped by the Commission. Failurs to comply
shal) be sufficient cause to suspznd, revoke or
rescind the rights and privilegss Ponferred by the
certificate.

NOW, to wit, April 1, 1968, IT I3 ORDERED: That upon

‘ compllance with the reaulrements of the Public Utility
! Law relating to insurance and the filing and accs ptanne of a
“tariff establishing just and rezsecnable rates, 3 certificate

of publie convenisnce issue evidencing the Commission's
approval ©f the right to operate as above determined.

IT 1S FURTHER ORDERED: That in the event saild applicant

has not, on or before rhirty days from the date of the service
- of this order, complied with the requirements hereinbefore set

forth, the application shall be dismissed without furzher
proceedings.

PENNSYLVANTA
PUBLIC UTILITI COMMISSICN

ATIEST: _ %LMM

‘,':5 LA ,J':!"(




PENNSYLVANTA
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSIORN
Barrisburg, PA 17120

Public Meeting held June 28, 1880
Commissionsers Present:

Bill Shane, Chairman

Willizm B, Smith, Vice-Chairman
Joseph Rhodes, Jr.

Frank Fischl

David W. Rolka

Application of Lytle's Transfer & Storage, Inc., A-Q00084302
Altoona, Blair County, a corporation of the F. 1
Componwealth of Pennsylvania, for the transfer Am-C

of all of the operating rights of Curtis L.
Beaumont, t/d/b/a C. Beaumont Moving & Storage,
under the certificate issued at A-00106827
subject to the same limitatiops and conditioms.

William J. Lavelle for the zpplicant.

DRDER
BY THE COMMISSION:

This matter comes before the Commission on an application filed
May 1, 1990. .Public notice of the application was given in the Penmsylvania
Bulletin of May 26, 1990. The unopposed application ig certified to the
Commission for its decision withour oral hearing.

Lytle's Transfer & Storage, Inc. (Lytle or applicant), is a Penn-
sylvania corperation with its principal place of business in Altoona, Blair
County. It was initially certificated in 1268 and presently operates under
Two paragraphs of authority. One tractor-trailer combination and a straight
truck will be used to perform the additional service. As evidence of its
financial capacity to expand its operation, Lytle reports assets of $653,693,
with liabilities of $298,519, leaving a shareholders’ equity of $355,174.

By order adopted May 24, 1990, we pranted the applicant emergency
temporary authority to operate the transierer ‘s authority. By our action im
this permanent authority application, the still pending temporary authority
application will be dismissed.



The total consideration for the rights is $20,000, HWo tangible
sssets are iovolved. The szles agreement requires the comsideraticno to be
paid zs follows: at closing after approval of this tranmsfer.

A review of the record before us indicates that the applicanpt
possesses the requisite experience, equipment znd financial capacity to
provide the proposed service. .

The authority to be transferred has been operated by the
transferor, therefore, it is presumed that there is 2 continuing public aeed,
which may be overcome only by evidence to the contrary. In re: Byerly,

440 Pa. 521 (1970); Hostetter v. Pa, P.U.C., 160 Super. Ct. 94 (1%47). Since
the record is void of any such evidence, this presumption of coatinuing
public need applies in this transfer proceeding,

We find:

1. The applicant is fit, willing and able to provide the service
proposed.

2. Transfer of the authority is in the public interest and is
necessary for the continued accommodation and convenience of the public
THEREFORE,

IT IS ORDERED: That the transfer application be and is hereby
approved and that a certificate of public comvenience issued on April 16,
1968, as amended, be further amended to include the followinpg rights:

i. To transport, as a Class D carrier, property
vsual to use in a household when a part of said
household equipment or supply; furniture, fiztures,
equipment and property usual in a store, office,
museum, institutionm, hospital or other establishment
when a part of the stock, equipment or supply of
such store, office, museum, Institution, hospital
or other establishment; works of art, furniture,
musical Instruments, displays, exhiblts and articles
requiring specialized handling and equipment usually
employed in moving household goods, between points
in the city of Allentown, Lehigh County, ard within
fifteen (15) miles by the uswally traveled highways
of the limits of the said city and from points in
the said area to other polnts in Pemnsylvania, and
vice versa.

2. To transport, as a Class B carrier, household goods
and office fixtures, in use, between points In the
city of Easton, Northampton County, and within three
(3) miles of the limits of the said city.

3. To transport, as a Class D carrier, household goods
and office fixtures, in use, from points im the city
of Easton, Northampton County, to other points im
Pennsylvania, and vice versa.



subject to the following general conditicnms:

1. That the approval hersby given is oot to be
understood 2s committing the Commission, in
zny proceadings that may be brought before
it for azny purpose, to fix a wvaluation on the
property and tighte to be acguired by applicant
from the present certificate holder equal to
the cousideration to be paid therefor, or esqual
to aany value that may be placed thereom by
applicant, or to approve or prescribe rates
sufficient to yield a return thereon.

2. That epplicant shall not record inm its utility
accounts any amount representing the rights
herein granted in excess of the a2ctual cost
of such rights to the original holder thereof.

3. That the applicant charge to Account 15530,
Other Intangible Property, $20,000, being
the amount of the consideration payable by
it for the rights and going concerm value
attributable thereto; less any amount
recorded under condition 2 above; and subject
to further adjustment due to any normal .
interim transactions to the date of actual
transfer.

4. That the accounts of the transferee shall reflect
the same book values as the records of the trams-
feror at the effective date of the transfer, any
previously recorded appreclation having been deleted
therefrom; provided that the applicant shall not
record In its utility accounts any amounts repre-
senting the rights herein granted in excess of the
actual cost of such righte to the original holder
thereof.

5. That the operating authority graanted herein,
or now held or subsequently granted to the
applicant to the extent that 1t is duplicarive
shall not be comstrued as conferring more
than one operating right,

6. That the certificate/permit holder shall not transfer,
sell or in any way convey any of its outstanding capital
stock to any Individual, partnership, corporation or
any entity, without the prior filing of an applica-
tion and approval thereof by the Commission under
66 PA C.S.A. §1102(a)(3).



IT 15 FURTHER ORDERED: That the applicant sbhall not engzge in any
transportation grented bersin until 4t has complied with the regquiremsnts of
the Peonsylvania Public Utility Code znd the rules and regulztioms of this
Commission relative to the filing and acceptance of 2 tariff estebliching
just znd reasonable rates.

IT IS5 FURTBER ORDERED: That the temporary authority zpplicatiocn be
dicmissed.

IT 1S5 FURTEER ORDERED: That in the event said zpplicant has not,
on or before sixty (60) days from the date of the service of this order,
complied with the requirements hereinbefore set forth, the =zpplication zhall
be dismissed without further proceedings.

IT IS FURTEER ORDERED: ‘That upon compliance with this order, the

rights graznted the transferor, Curtis L. Beaumont, t/d/b/a C. Beaumont Hoving
& Storage, at A~D0106827 be cancelled and the record be marked closed,

BY TEE CD;?EﬁSION,

JerryRich
Secretary

(SEAL)

ORDER ADOPTED: June 28, 1980
oxpER EnTerep: JUL 12 1390 RECE‘VED
APR 3 2010

MISSION
LIC UTILITY COM
PA PU‘EEGRF_TAWS BUREAU



UNITED STATES Certificate
WI POSTAL SERVICE, Maili

This Cerlificate of Malling pravides evidence that mail has been presented ta USPS® for ma
This form may ba used far domestle and International mall.

From: Vuono & Gray, LLC
310 Grant Street, Suite 2310
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